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Highest to lowest

(*) percentage of total EU Aviation Allowances available (allocated free of charge and via auctioning in 2012)   
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1 590 BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC 10.344.000    9.773.307     4,82% 4,82% UK

2 1640, 1989 Koninklijke Luchtvaart Maatschappij NV + KLM Cityhopper 7.897.037      7.461.239     3,68% 8,49% NL

3 8651 RYANAIR LIMITED 5.560.944      5.254.064     2,59% 11,08% IE

4 1475 Iberia LAE 4.558.406      4.306.850     2,12% 13,20% ES

5 9807 EMIRATES 4.327.337      4.088.592     2,01% 15,22% UK

6 23226 EASYJET AIRLINE 3.697.353      3.493.365     1,72% 16,94% UK

7 8142 VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD 3.579.729      3.382.231     1,67% 18,61% UK

8 369 AMERICAN AIRLINES 2.745.336      2.593.872     1,28% 19,89% UK

9 2782 UNITED AIRLINES 2.440.026      2.305.406     1,14% 21,02% UK

10 2351 Scandinavian Airlines 2.415.214      2.281.931     1,12% 22,15% SE

11 5800 CATHAY PACIFIC 2.377.684      2.246.504     1,11% 23,25% UK

12 30131 Thomson Airways Limited 2.364.268      2.233.828     1,10% 24,35% UK

13 2463 SINGAPORE AIRLINES 2.240.215      2.116.619     1,04% 25,40% UK

14 724 Cargolux 2.228.589      2.105.605     1,04% 26,43% LU

15 8187 CONTINENTAL AIRLINES 2.146.704      2.028.267     1,00% 27,43% UK

16 27034 THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LIMITED 1.961.067      1.852.872     0,91% 28,35% UK

17 1167 Finnair Oy 1.910.096      1.804.687     0,89% 29,24% FI

18 201 AIR CANADA 1.832.101      1.731.021     0,85% 30,09% UK

19 1833 Martinair Holland N.V. 1.548.398      1.462.950     0,72% 30,81% NL

20 440 Austrian Airlines AG 1.541.468      1.456.402     0,72% 31,53% AT

21 21912 QATAR AIRWAYS 1.541.017      1.455.997     0,72% 32,25% UK

22 9345 AirEuropa 1.297.611      1.226.003     0,60% 32,85% ES

23 1801 MALAYSIA AIRLINES 1.224.547      1.156.987     0,57% 33,42% UK

24 132 AER LINGUS 1.161.812      1.097.697     0,54% 33,96% IE

25 1922 Monarch Airlines Limited 1.046.536      988.798        0,49% 34,45% UK

26 24997 JET AIRWAYS (INDIA) LTD 1.043.257      985.699        0,49% 34,93% UK

27 2196 QANTAS AIRWAYS 1.020.124      963.842        0,47% 35,41% UK

28 1559 JAPAN AIRLINES INTERNATIONAL Co. Ltd 1.019.315      963.078        0,47% 35,88% UK

29 29929 ETIHAD AIRWAYS 1.013.505      957.589        0,47% 36,36% UK

30 31955 Jade Cargo International Co. Ltd 930.395         879.051        0,43% 36,79% NL

31 237 AIR INDIA 923.608         872.651        0,43% 37,22% UK

32 6984 China Airlines 834.169         788.135        0,39% 37,61% NL

33 27975 SIA Cargo PTE LTD 764.303         722.125        0,36% 37,96% BE

34 27709 KALITTA Air LLC 750.359         708.951        0,35% 38,31% BE

35 2723 Transavia Airlines CV 748.173         706.885        0,35% 38,66% NL

36 24134 China Southern Airlines 745.846         704.686        0,35% 39,01% NL

37 30190 Vueling airlines 721.536         681.718        0,34% 39,34% ES

38 2316 SAA 695.329         656.967        0,32% 39,67% UK

39 908 Brussels Airlines 618.266         584.147        0,29% 39,96% BE

40 5633 AIR TRANSAT 614.814         580.894        0,29% 40,24% UK

41 28494 SWISS 599.099         566.046        0,28% 40,52% UK

42 1005 EL AL Israel Airlines Ltd 595.737         562.861        0,28% 40,80% NL

43 27011 TNT Airways S.A. 575.833         544.056        0,27% 41,07% BE

44 14846 EVA AIR 570.213         538.753        0,27% 41,33% UK

45 4298 Spanair 567.881         536.542        0,26% 41,60% ES

46 21484 Thomas Cook Airlines Scandinavia A/S 553.658         523.105        0,26% 41,85% DK

47 2088 PAKISTAN INTERNATIONAL AIRLINES CORP. 524.177         495.257        0,24% 42,10% UK

48 2344 Saudi Arabian Airlines 494.213         466.940        0,23% 42,33% BE

49 7532 JET2.COM LIMITED 453.357         428.345        0,21% 42,54% UK

50 30011 Tui Airlines - JAF 410.201         387.564        0,19% 42,73% BE

51 23235 TIUFly Nordic AB 400.360         378.266        0,19% 42,92% SE

52 634 BRITISH MIDLAND AIRWAYS LTD 388.488         367.055        0,18% 43,10% UK

53 996 EGYPTAIR 375.302         354.596        0,17% 43,27% UK

54 5216 SRILANKAN AIRLINES LIMITED 359.373         339.546        0,17% 43,44% UK

55 264 AIR NEW ZEALAND 347.927         328.732        0,16% 43,60% UK

56 35715 DHL Air UK 330.240         312.021        0,15% 43,76% UK



57 3735 KENYA AIRWAYS 322.909         305.094        0,15% 43,91% UK

58 25406 Iberworld 318.284         300.720        0,15% 44,05% ES

59 160 Aerolíneas Argentinas 316.550         299.081        0,15% 44,20% ES

60 30852 TUI Airlines Nederland BV 303.254         286.519        0,14% 44,34% NL

61 23085 Air Baltic 288.236         272.330        0,13% 44,48% LV

62 29932 NIKI Luftfahrt GmbH 283.624         267.973        0,13% 44,61% AT

63 1365 GULF AIR 281.126         265.616        0,13% 44,74% UK

64 278 Nippon Cargo Airlines 275.921         260.694        0,13% 44,87% NL

65 5453 FLYBE 274.930         259.762        0,13% 45,00% UK

66 460 Avianca 274.336         259.197        0,13% 45,12% ES

67 32947 Yangtze River Exp 272.701         257.652        0,13% 45,25% LU

68 1689 Lan Airlines 246.320         232.727        0,11% 45,37% ES

69 26784 Southern Air Inc. 233.209         220.339        0,11% 45,47% BE

70 2880 Aerovías de México 226.313         213.824        0,11% 45,58% ES

71 17692 ONUR AIR TASIMACILIK A.S. 220.282         208.129        0,10% 45,68% UK

72 256 Air Malta p.l.c. 211.617         199.939        0,10% 45,78% MT

73 29980 Hainan Airlines 198.690         187.725        0,09% 45,87% BE

74 22380 Air Nostrum 197.162         186.282        0,09% 45,96% ES

75 4369 C.A.L. - Cargo Air Lines Ltd 195.546         184.754        0,09% 46,06% BE

76 2658 Tarom 185.458         175.409        0,09% 46,14% RO

77 28453 Thomas Cook Airlines 184.172         174.009        0,09% 46,23% BE

78 22820 Oman Air 179.158         169.274        0,08% 46,31% UK

79 2297 ALIA ROYAL JORDANIAN 174.721         165.082        0,08% 46,39% UK

80 1673 KUWAIT AIRWAYS 168.017         158.748        0,08% 46,47% UK

81 f200002 BMIBaby Limited 166.327         157.150        0,08% 46,55% UK

82 24970 Nova Airlines 165.201         156.084        0,08% 46,63% SE

83 30600 Blue Air 163.908         155.027        0,08% 46,70% RO

84 35354 AirAsiaX 161.519         152.608        0,08% 46,78% UK

85 30777 Corendon Airlines 150.916         142.588        0,07% 46,85% NL

86 15453 Transaero Airlines 145.589         137.555        0,07% 46,91% ES

87 35196 Primera Air Scandinavia 136.293         128.771        0,06% 46,98% DK

88 29663 Aerolane 134.631         127.202        0,06% 47,04% ES

89 781 Cimber Sterling A/S 126.196         119.232        0,06% 47,10% DK

90 7649 ABX Air Inc. 123.595         116.774        0,06% 47,16% BE

91 838 Blue1 Oy 121.209         114.521        0,06% 47,21% FI

92 32926 Lan Perú 113.727         107.451        0,05% 47,27% ES

93 33612 Allied Air Limited 110.311 104.223 110.311         104.223        0,05% 47,32% BE

94 1781 Luxair 109.579         103.532        0,05% 47,37% LU

95 9918 Star Air A/S 103.739         98.014          0,05% 47,42% DK

96 28558 ASTRAEUS LTD 97.014           91.661          0,05% 47,46% UK

97 19210 Ukraine International Airlines 96.990           91.638          0,05% 47,51% AT

98 29378 Pullmantur Air 85.671           80.943          0,04% 47,55% ES

99 2296 ROYAL BRUNEI AIRLINES 83.076           78.493          0,04% 47,59% UK

100 32158 Jet Time A/S 81.124           76.647          0,04% 47,62% DK

101 18224 UZBEKISTAN AIRWAYS 77.206           72.947          0,04% 47,66% UK

102 22309 CJSC AIRCOMPANY POLET"" 75.070           70.928          0,03% 47,69% UK

103 29086 Vim airlines 73.359           69.310          0,03% 47,73% ES

104 32432 Egyptair Cargo 70.505           66.614          0,03% 47,76% BE

105 14322 Mexicana 67.258           63.547          0,03% 47,79% ES

106 29057 Santa Barbara Airlines 64.312           60.763          0,03% 47,82% ES

107 21450 Malmö Aviation AB 60.574           57.231          0,03% 47,85% SE

108 32054 ARIK AIR LTD 56.936           53.795          0,03% 47,88% UK

109 6101 Edelweiss 53.047           50.119          0,02% 47,90% ES

110 29266 Oy Air Finland Ltd 49.116           46.405          0,02% 47,93% FI

111 12669 BA CITYFLYER LTD 43.192           40.809          0,02% 47,95% UK

112 2642 SYRIAN ARAB AIRLINES 43.108           40.730          0,02% 47,97% UK

113 26939 City Airline AB 37.806           35.720          0,02% 47,98% SE

114 11309 Swiftair S.A. 35.734           33.762          0,02% 48,00% ES

115 22466 Air Greenland AS 33.881           32.012          0,02% 48,02% DK

116 3140 PT Garuda Indonesia 30.995           29.285          0,01% 48,03% NL

117 26254 Carpatair 30.892           29.219          0,01% 48,04% RO

118 27086 Flybe Finland Oy 29.075           27.471          0,01% 48,06% FI

119 21470 SMARTLYNX AIRLINES 23.285           22.000          0,01% 48,07% LV

120 27298 Vision Airlines 21.854           20.670          0,01% 48,08% RO

121 f200001 bmi Regional 21.257           20.084          0,01% 48,09% UK

122 34933 Tailwind 20.580           19.445          0,01% 48,10% ES



123 142 Atlantic Airways P/F 19.460           18.386          0,01% 48,11% DK

124 32526 CJSC Sky Express"" 19.098           18.044          0,01% 48,12% UK

125 32000 Privilege Style 18.928           17.884          0,01% 48,13% ES

126 24180 CorpYgnus Air S.A. 17.775           16.794          0,01% 48,13% ES

127 26351 Air Kilroe Ltd trading as Eastern Airways 17.007           16.069          0,01% 48,14% UK

128 4744 TITAN AIRWAYS 16.569           15.655          0,01% 48,15% UK

129 20170 West Air Sweden AB 15.230           14.390          0,01% 48,16% SE

130 33613 Amsterdam Airlines BV 15.151           14.315          0,01% 48,16% NL

131 6064 DUBAI AIR WING 13.964           13.194          0,01% 48,17% UK

132 366 Danish Air Transport A/S 12.518           11.827          0,01% 48,18% DK

133 1755 LOGANAIR 12.496           11.807          0,01% 48,18% UK

134 455 Avia Express Sweden AB 11.869           11.214          0,01% 48,19% SE

135 18980 AZERBAIJAN HAVA YOLLARI 11.758           11.110          0,01% 48,19% UK

136 29292 Avitrans Nordic AB 11.357           10.730          0,01% 48,20% SE

137 22830 Golden Air Flyg AB 10.915           10.312          0,01% 48,20% SE

138 30120 Nex Time Jet AB 9.827             9.285            0,00% 48,21% SE

139 30020 Aviastar-Tu CO. 9.596             9.066            0,00% 48,21% BE

140 436 AURIGNY AIR SERVICES LIMITED 8.911             8.419            0,00% 48,22% UK

141 29716 AIR SOUTH WEST LTD. 8.822             8.336            0,00% 48,22% UK

142 28512 InterSky Luftfahrt Ges.m.b.H. 8.369             7.907            0,00% 48,22% AT

143 31345 ATLANTIC AIRLINES UK 7.174             6.778            0,00% 48,23% UK

144 4357 SUN-AIR of Scandinavia 6.449             6.093            0,00% 48,23% DK

145 29957 West Air Luxembourg 5.984             5.620            0,00% 48,23% LU

146 30326 Amapola Flyg AB 5.978             5.648            0,00% 48,24% SE

147 629 Bristow Helicopters Ltd 5.719             5.403            0,00% 48,24% UK

148 30278 DARWIN AIRLINE 5.496             5.193            0,00% 48,24% UK

149 1808 CHC Scotia Ltd 4.221             3.988            0,00% 48,24% UK

150 30590 Bond Offshore Helicopters ltd 2.619             2.474            0,00% 48,24% UK

151 21131 OOO \"ATRAN\" 2.306             2.179            0,00% 48,25% SE

152 26052 Globaljet Luxemburg 1.723             1.628            0,00% 48,25% LU

153 26684 TAG AVIATION UK LTD 1.622             1.533            0,00% 48,25% UK

154 8419 NETJETS INTERNATIONAL 1.429             1.351            0,00% 48,25% UK

155 32040 VistaJet Luftfahrtunternehmen GmbH 1.279             1.208            0,00% 48,25% AT

156 23881 EXECUTIVE JET MANAGEMENT 1.004             949               0,00% 48,25% UK

157 31288 TAG Aviation España S.L. 831                785               0,00% 48,25% ES

158 3456 Air Alsie A/S 824                779               0,00% 48,25% DK

159 27226 Executive Airlines 809                765               0,00% 48,25% ES

160 34461 Comlux Aviation Malta 713                674               0,00% 48,25% MT

161 4402 Gestair España 673                636               0,00% 48,25% ES

162 27702 Jetalliance Flugbetriebs GmbH 671                634               0,00% 48,25% AT

163 30351 Solid aiR BV 627                592               0,00% 48,25% NL

164 7618 GAMA AVIATION LTD 602                569               0,00% 48,25% UK

165 33061 Avcon Jet Aktiengesellschaft 522                493               0,00% 48,25% AT

166 30323 International Jet Management GmbH 493                466               0,00% 48,25% AT

167 29427 Flying Service 477                451               0,00% 48,25% BE

168 31503 INTERNATIONAL JET CLUB 463                438               0,00% 48,25% UK

169 29388 Hangar 8 Ltd 401                379               0,00% 48,25% UK

170 1084 MIL Belgium 360                340               0,00% 48,25% BE

171 22434 PRESIDENTIAL FLIGHT UAE 351                332               0,00% 48,25% UK

172 21575 Arabasco 259                244               0,00% 48,25% ES

173 1905 3M COMPANY 250                236               0,00% 48,25% UK

174 7521 FORMULA ONE MNGMT 199                188               0,00% 48,25% UK

175 25246 SPECSAVERS AVTN 188                178               0,00% 48,25% UK

176 33247 BLUE CITY HOLDINGS 186                175               0,00% 48,25% IE

177 29250 CENTURION AVTN SRVCS 176                167               0,00% 48,25% IE

178 1116 Försvarsmakten 167                158               0,00% 48,25% SE

179 8849 HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL Inc 153                145               0,00% 48,25% UK

180 2440 Shell Aircraft International 153                144               0,00% 48,25% NL

181 493 J C BAMFORD EXCAVATORS LIMITED 148                140               0,00% 48,25% UK

182 33204 CTC AVIATION JET SERVICES LTD 141                133               0,00% 48,25% UK

183 23828 EMC IRELAND 136                128               0,00% 48,25% IE

184 11930 NORTH AMERICAN AIRL 135                128               0,00% 48,25% IE

185 13457 Flying Partners 131                124               0,00% 48,25% BE

186 26380 THE HERTZ CORPORATION 116                110               0,00% 48,25% UK

187 24912 Blue Chip Jet HB 113                107               0,00% 48,25% SE

188 29825 SAS Institute 109                103               0,00% 48,25% ES



189 21455 CITYJET LIMITED 107                101               0,00% 48,25% IE

190  f10202 FL Aviation Corporation 104                98                 0,00% 48,25% UK

191 380 Alticor Inc 104                98                 0,00% 48,25% FI

192 31585 QUALCOMM Incorporated 101                95                 0,00% 48,25% UK

193 36153 BAYHAM LIMITED 99                  93                 0,00% 48,25% UK

194 36057 Glock Services GmbH 94                  89                 0,00% 48,25% AT

195 28586 Go ahead international 88                  83                 0,00% 48,25% ES

196 372 AMERICAN EXPRESS 82                  77                 0,00% 48,25% UK

197 8352 H J HEINZ COMPANY 82                  78                 0,00% 48,25% UK

198 9049 COLLEEN CORP 81                  76                 0,00% 48,25% UK

199 32096 PRIME AVIATION JSC 79                  75                 0,00% 48,25% IE

200 3751 PROCTER&GAMBLE 77                  73                 0,00% 48,25% UK

201 2797 UNITED STATES STEEL 77                  73                 0,00% 48,25% IE

202 7861 Verizon Corporate Services Group  Inc. 76                  72                 0,00% 48,25% UK

203 33938 AMAC AEROSPACE 75                  71                 0,00% 48,25% UK

204 4341 MOTOROLA ILLINOIS 75                  71                 0,00% 48,25% UK

205 27893 MERCK & CO 73                  69                 0,00% 48,25% UK

206 25363 THE BOEING COMPANY 73                  69                 0,00% 48,25% UK

207 2808 Dennis Vanguard International (Switchgear) Ltd 69                  65                 0,00% 48,25% UK

208 24536 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK  National Association 68                  64                 0,00% 48,25% UK

209 33203 NOCLAF LIMITED 67                  63                 0,00% 48,25% UK

210 8962 VALERO ENERGY 66                  63                 0,00% 48,25% UK

211 f10208 FLIGHTSTAR CORPORATION 66                  62                 0,00% 48,25% IE

212 27163 Sheridan Aviation LLC 65                  62                 0,00% 48,25% UK

213 20894 KOHLER CO 64                  61                 0,00% 48,25% UK

214 28444 CROSS AVIATION LTD 64                  61                 0,00% 48,26% IE

215 f11242 Zoe Air 63                  60                 0,00% 48,26% UK

216 22109 FRANKLIN TEMPLETON TRAVEL  INC. 62                  59                 0,00% 48,26% UK

217 f10035 ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 60                  57                 0,00% 48,26% UK

218 28582 Inter Wetall  60                  57                 0,00% 48,26% BE

219 8974 BERWIND CORPORATION 57                  54                 0,00% 48,26% UK

220 29804 Punto Fa S.L. 57                  54                 0,00% 48,26% ES

221 f10121 CLEVELAND BROWNS TRANSPORTATION LLC 55                  52                 0,00% 48,26% UK

222 f10089 BLOOMBERG SERVICES LLC 53                  51                 0,00% 48,26% UK

223 31936 Squadron Aviation 53                  50                 0,00% 48,26% ES

224 8740 ABBOTT LABORATORIES 52                  49                 0,00% 48,26% UK

225 31508 AL SALAM 319 LTD. 52                  49                 0,00% 48,26% UK

226 8430 FAYAIR (JERSEY) Co Limited 52                  49                 0,00% 48,26% UK

227 6323 BANLINE AVIATION 51                  48                 0,00% 48,26% UK

228 25432 Walmart Stores  Inc. 51                  48                 0,00% 48,26% UK

229 24578 Gafi General 51                  48                 0,00% 48,26% BE

230 32737 Great Alliance World Trade 51                  48                 0,00% 48,26% BE

231 1823 LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION 50                  47                 0,00% 48,26% UK

232 1584 JOHNSON & JOHNSON 50                  48                 0,00% 48,26% IE

233 8930 Metropolitan Life 49                  47                 0,00% 48,26% FI

234 2168 Porsche Konstruktionen GmbH & CoKG 48                  46                 0,00% 48,26% AT

235 f10074 Bank of America 47                  44                 0,00% 48,26% ES

236 23240 GTC Management Services 46                  43                 0,00% 48,26% UK

237 27210 CITIGROUP 45                  43                 0,00% 48,26% UK

238 21887 Tudor Investment Corporation 45                  43                 0,00% 48,26% UK

239 31211 CSC TRANSPORTATION INC 44                  42                 0,00% 48,26% UK

240 25841 GF AIR 44                  41                 0,00% 48,26% UK

241 36269 VF International 43                  40                 0,00% 48,26% BE

242 24347 KERZNER INTL. 42                  40                 0,00% 48,26% UK

243 9170 BEL AIR LIMITED 41                  39                 0,00% 48,26% UK

244 30051 BOETTI AIR 41                  39                 0,00% 48,26% UK

245 26560 Pilot Services 41                  38                 0,00% 48,26% ES

246 32156 TALLWOOD MANAGEMENT 40                  38                 0,00% 48,26% IE

247 32164 FUTURA TRAVELS 39                  37                 0,00% 48,26% UK

248 31489 NS AVIATION LTD. 39                  37                 0,00% 48,26% UK

249 25846 MILBURN WORLD TRAVEL 39                  37                 0,00% 48,26% UK

